
SM OVER 35

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 IZZO, Luigi 28.07.1975 ASD Mediterranea
2 DI MARCO, Carlo Alberto 05.10.1973 Pol. ASD The Stars
3 FORTON, Stefan 06.11.1968 Badm.&Croq. Club Lecco
SPERA, Giovanni 23.09.1973 ASD Mediterranea

5 HOLZER, Kurt 19.05.1973 ASV Mals Badminton
BALLARINI, Marco 31.08.1972 ASD Bracciano Badminton

9 RECCHIA, Alessandro 12.03.1975 Polisp. Caselle VR
   

NP CARLETTI, Federico-Assente Sing 05.09.1973 SM 1981 BC
NP MARCHETTI, Diego-Assente 03.07.1972 AS 13 Dan Perugia
NP MORTEN, Sorensen-Assente 28.12.1974 Badm.&Croq. Club Lecco

SM OVER 40

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 ZHOU, You 23.10.1969 Acqui Badminton
2 SALUTT, Kurt 14.09.1969 Sportclub Meran
3 CASALES, Emanuele 10.02.1967 ASD Battiati Poona Club
DORFMANN, Joachim 06.12.1968 ASSV Brixen VB

5 THOMASER, Bernhard 20.10.1970 ASSV Brixen VB
KISS, Attila Junior BC Milano
CAROZZA, Giuseppe 02.02.1967 BC Santagata Napoli

9 CORDONE, Pierluigi 12.01.1970 SM 1981 BC
9 FOCHETTI, Giuseppe 28.04.1966 Vignanello BC
   

NP LA ROSA, Enrico-Assente-Sing SM 1981 BC
NP BIANCHI, Luciano-Assente SM 1981 BC

SM OVER 45

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 PASSADOR, Denis 23.07.1962 Gandhi Badminton
2 DE MARCH, Stefan 28.05.1963 ASV Mals Badminton
3 KOELLEMANN, Manfred 26.10.1963 ASV Mals Badminton
PAPPALARDO, Vincenzo 12.05.1963 APD Le Racchette Paternò

5 MAIR, Hannes 09.02.1965 ASV Mals Badminton
FELIZIANI, Francesco 24.07.1965 Pol. Le Aquile Quartu
ARMATI, Maurizio 26.02.1962 Badm. Kimera Arezzo
BARRALE, Andrea ASD Mediterranea

9 MASTROFINI, Americo 26.06.1964 BC Treviglio
MOLA, Andrea 06.11.1964 APD Le Racchette Paternò
DE SIMONE, Pasquale 09.07.1963 Pol. Freetime Club Nuoro
ANGELI, Stefano 09.06.1963 BC Maremma Grosseto
CARLONE, Fabio 19.05.1963 ASD Bracciano Badminton
CIMINI, Silvano 09.12.1961 ASD Bracciano Badminton
SORO, Michele 10.02.1964 Pol. Freetime Club Nuoro
TROEGER, Juergen 20.01.1961 Sportclub Meran

RISULTATI CAMPIONATI ITALIANI OVER 2011



17 SIGMUND, Helmuth 23.07.1961 ASSV Brixen VB
RUGGERI, Mauro 12.01.1964 ASD Kioweb Aranova
CIMMINO, Franco 06.11.1964 ASD Bracciano Badminton
STEFANI, Ettore 15.09.1961 Vignanello BC
SERRA, Piero Paolo 11.01.1963 Pol. Freetime Club Nuoro

SM OVER 50

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 MERIGO, Massimo 06.10.1956 Gr. Sport Alternativi Chiari
2 COCIMANO, Domenico Orazio 07.04.1959 ASD Bad. Castel Di Iudica
3 RINALDO, Maurizio 27.05.1957 Badm.&Croq. Club Lecco
PLATTER, Heinrich 06.10.1958 ASV Mals Badminton

5 PARDATSCHER, Willram 24.12.1958 Sportclub Meran
BERNHARDT, Lutz 14.11.1956 Vignanello BC
PELLICCIOTTA, Alfonso 11.11.1957 Pol. Freetime Club Nuoro

9 LUPI, Giuseppino 09.12.1960 Vignanello BC
9 BUSONERO, Mario 22.11.1960 BC Maremma Grosseto
SCARABELLO, Roberto 27.06.1957 Boccardo Badm. Novi
PIAZZA, Bruno 28.06.1957 AS Space Badm Settimo
FUDA, Maurizio 16.12.1957 Roma XII
   
   
   

NP CORSINI, Gilberto-Assente 19.07.1960 Badm.&Croq. Club Lecco
NP PICCOLO, Mariano-Assente 06.07.1958 AS 13 Dan Perugia
NP ROTTA, Nicola-Assente 27.09.1960 Polisp. Caselle VR

SM OVER 55

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 FAVA, Roberto 30.04.1952 Volalto BC Ossona
2 GALLETTA, Giuseppe 01.09.1954 ASD Badminton Messina
3 MATTAVELLI, Roberto 14.01.1955 BC Daneda Sondrio
VIOLA, Salvatore 17.07.1952 BC Santagata Napoli

5 STEFANI, Luciano Vignanello BC
FOCHETTI, Eraldo 10.02.1951 Vignanello BC

SM OVER 60

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 WALLNOEFER, Martin 06.03.1948 ASV Prad Raiffeisen
2 DEJACO, Elmar 21.12.1946 ASSV Brixen VB



SF OVER 35

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 MUR, Marialuise 07.07.1972 ASV Mals Badminton
2 TORCHIO, Maria 13.03.1971 ASD Bracciano Badminton
3 SIMONELLI, Fabiana 01.08.1972 SS Lazio Badminton

   
NP BERARDI, Veronica-Assente 08.02.1971 Roma XII
NP NUI, Pattaneeporn-Assente 23.09.1975 Badm.&Croq. Club Lecco

SF OVER 40

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 NISTA, Claudia 31.12.1966 ASV Mals Badminton
2 GARGANO, Sandra 30.08.1968 15Zero Sportsteam ASD
3 DE SIMONE, Consiglia 19.04.1967 BC Santagata Napoli

ZERZER, Sabine 27.11.1966 ASV Mals Badminton
5 HOHENEGGER, Michaela 09.11.1969 ASV Mals Badminton

CASULA, Antonella 12.07.1969 Pol. Freetime Club Nuoro
AMBACH, Dorothea 29.04.1970 SV Kaltern
DJURANOVA, Tamara 25.05.1969 SM 1981 BC

9 CENCI, Paola 01.06.1969 ASD Bracciano Badminton
AMBACH, Margareth 22.06.1966 SV Kaltern
REALGAR, Aurelia 09.10.1966 SM 1981 BC
CATANI, Monica 12.04.1966 ASD Bracciano Badminton

SF OVER 45

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 MODESTINI, Alessandra 12.10.1964 Badm.&Croq. Club Lecco
2 PEER, Maria 21.07.1963 ASV Mals Badminton
3 FLORIAN, Evi 08.11.1965 SV Kaltern

POLIN, Ulrike 26.02.1963 ASV Mals Badminton
5 CATARINACCI, Cinzia 11.11.1963 SM 1981 BC

SORACE, Lucia Giovanna 01.02.1961 Battiati Poona Club
PICCHI, Alessandra 19.11.1962 BC Maremma Grosseto

SF OVER 50

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 GRIESBAUER, Renate 03.10.1959 ASSV Brixen VB
2 SGARELLA, Maria Luisa 18.03.1959 Volalto BC Ossona
3 KLOTZNER, Resi 01.06.1960 Sportclub Meran

KIESER, Helga 29.12.1958 SV Kaltern
5 DONISELLI, Francesca 04.04.1957 Volalto BC Ossona

STEFFANONI, Alessandra 04.03.1958 Volalto BC Ossona
CRIVELLARO, Liliana 18.05.1956 Volalto BC Ossona



SF OVER 55

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 VOLONTè, Anna Maria 22.11.1953 BC Daneda Sondrio
2 PLUNGER, Jolanda 04.06.1951 ASSV Brixen VB
3 SPISS, Ilse 08.03.1949 ASV Mals Badminton

SF OVER 60

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 SPISS, Ilse 08.03.1949 ASV Mals Badminton



DM OVER 35

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 DI MARCO, Carlo Alberto 05.10.1973 Pol. ASD The Stars
 IZZO, Luigi 28.07.1975 ASD Mediterranea
2 BALLARINI, Marco 31.08.1972 ASD Bracciano Badminton

ZHOU, You 23.10.1969 Acqui Badminton
3 CARLETTI, Federico 05.09.1973 SM 1981 BC

LA ROSA, Enrico SM 1981 BC
5 RECCHIA, Alessandro 12.03.1975 Polisp. Caselle VR

SPERA, Giovanni 23.09.1973 ASD Mediterranea
HOLZER, Kurt 19.05.1973 ASV Mals Badminton
PLATTER, Heinrich 06.10.1958 ASV Mals Badminton
   

NP MARCHETTI, Diego-Assente 03.07.1972 AS 13 Dan Perugia
PICCOLO, Mariano-Assente 06.07.1958 AS 13 Dan Perugia

NP CORSINI, Gilberto-Assente 19.07.1960 Badm.&Croq. Club Lecco
MORTEN, Sorensen-Assente 28.12.1974 Badm.&Croq. Club Lecco

DM OVER 40

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 CASALES, Emanuele 10.02.1967 ASD Battiati Poona Club
 FORTON, Stefan 06.11.1968 Badm.&Croq. Club Lecco
2 FOCHETTI, Giuseppe 28.04.1966 Vignanello BC

STEFANI, Ettore 15.09.1961 Vignanello BC
3 DORFMANN, Joachim 06.12.1968 ASSV Brixen VB

MAIR, Hannes 09.02.1965 ASV Mals Badminton
CAROZZA, Giuseppe 02.02.1967 BC Santagata Napoli
KISS, Attila Junior BC Milano

5 SALUTT, Kurt 14.09.1969 Sportclub Meran
THOMASER, Bernhard 20.10.1970 ASSV Brixen VB
   

NP BIANCHI, Luciano-Assente SM 1981 BC
CORDONE, Pierluigi 12.01.1970 SM 1981 BC

DM OVER 45

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 BARRALE, Andrea ASD Mediterranea
 PASSADOR, Denis 23.07.1962 Gandhi Badminton
2 DEJACO, Christof 17.01.1952 ASSV Brixen VB

SIGMUND, Helmuth 23.07.1961 ASSV Brixen VB
3 PARDATSCHER, Willram 24.12.1958 Sportclub Meran

TROEGER, Juergen 20.01.1961 Sportclub Meran
DE SIMONE, Pasquale 09.07.1963 Pol. Freetime Club Nuoro
PELLICCIOTTA, Alfonso 11.11.1957 Pol. Freetime Club Nuoro

5 FELIZIANI, Francesco 24.07.1965 Pol. Le Aquile Quartu
MOLA, Andrea 06.11.1964 APD Le Racchette Paternò
COCIMANO, Domenico Orazio 07.04.1959 ASD Bad. Castel Di Iudica
PAPPALARDO, Vincenzo 12.05.1963 APD Le Racchette Paternò
ANGELI, Stefano 09.06.1963 BC Maremma Grosseto
ARMATI, Maurizio 26.02.1962 Badm. Kimera Arezzo
FUDA, Maurizio 16.12.1957 Roma XII



RUGGERI, Mauro 12.01.1964 ASD Kioweb Aranova
9 DE MARCH, Stefan 28.05.1963 ASV Mals Badminton

KOELLEMANN, Manfred 26.10.1963 ASV Mals Badminton
CIMMINO, Franco 06.11.1964 ASD Bracciano Badminton
MASTROFINI, Americo 26.06.1964 BC Treviglio
SERRA, Piero Paolo 11.01.1963 Pol. Freetime Club Nuoro
SORO, Michele 10.02.1964 Pol. Freetime Club Nuoro
CARLONE, Fabio 19.05.1963 ASD Bracciano Badminton
CIMINI, Silvano 09.12.1961 ASD Bracciano Badminton

DM OVER 50

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 MATTAVELLI, Roberto 14.01.1955 BC Daneda Sondrio
 MERIGO, Massimo 06.10.1956 Gr. Sport Alternativi Chiari
2 PIAZZA, Bruno 28.06.1957 AS Space Badm Settimo

SCARABELLO, Roberto 27.06.1957 Boccardo Badm. Novi
3 BERNHARDT, Lutz 14.11.1956 Vignanello BC

LUPI, Giuseppino 09.12.1960 Vignanello BC
FAVA, Roberto 30.04.1952 Volalto BC Ossona
RINALDO, Maurizio 27.05.1957 Badm.&Croq. Club Lecco
   

NP BUSONERO, Mario 22.11.1960 BC Maremma Grosseto
ROTTA, Nicola-Assente 27.09.1960 Polisp. Caselle VR

DM OVER 55

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 GALLETTA, Giuseppe 01.09.1954 ASD Badminton Messina
 VIOLA, Salvatore 17.07.1952 BC Santagata Napoli
2 DEJACO, Elmar 21.12.1946 ASSV Brixen VB

WALLNOEFER, Martin 06.03.1948 ASV Prad Raiffeisen
3 FOCHETTI, Eraldo 10.02.1951 Vignanello BC

STEFANI, Luciano Vignanello BC
DM OVER 60

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 DEJACO, Elmar 21.12.1946 ASSV Brixen VB
 WALLNOEFER, Martin 06.03.1948 ASV Prad Raiffeisen



DF OVER 35

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 MUR, Marialuise 07.07.1972 ASV Mals Badminton
 NISTA, Claudia 31.12.1966 ASV Mals Badminton
   

NP BERARDI, Veronica-Assente 08.02.1971 Roma XII
SIMONELLI, Fabiana 01.08.1972 SS Lazio Badminton

NP NUI, Pattaneeporn-Assente 23.09.1975 Badm.&Croq. Club Lecco
TORCHIO, Maria 13.03.1971 ASD Bracciano Badminton

DF OVER 40

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 AMBACH, Dorothea 29.04.1970 SV Kaltern
 FLORIAN, Evi 08.11.1965 SV Kaltern
2 HOHENEGGER, Michaela 09.11.1969 ASV Mals Badminton
ZERZER, Sabine 27.11.1966 ASV Mals Badminton

3 AMBACH, Margareth 22.06.1966 SV Kaltern
KIESER, Helga 29.12.1958 SV Kaltern
CENCI, Paola 01.06.1969 ASD Bracciano Badminton
GARGANO, Sandra 30.08.1968 15Zero Sportsteam ASD

5 CASULA, Antonella 12.07.1969 Pol. Freetime Club Nuoro
DE SIMONE, Consiglia 19.04.1967 BC Santagata Napoli
CATANI, Monica 12.04.1966 ASD Bracciano Badminton
PICCHI, Alessandra 19.11.1962 BC Maremma Grosseto
DJURANOVA, Tamara 25.05.1969 SM 1981 BC
REALGAR, Aurelia 09.10.1966 SM 1981 BC

DF OVER 45

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 MODESTINI, Alessandra 12.10.1964 Badm.&Croq. Club Lecco
 VOLONTè, Anna Maria 22.11.1953 BC Daneda Sondrio
2 PEER, Maria 21.07.1963 ASV Mals Badminton
POLIN, Ulrike 26.02.1963 ASV Mals Badminton

3 CATARINACCI, Cinzia 11.11.1963 SM 1981 BC
SORACE, Lucia Giovanna 01.02.1961 Battiati Poona Club
   

NP CASTALDO, Rosita-Assente Df 02.06.1965 Gr. Sport Alternativi Chiari
PACCHIONI, Chiara 16.02.1961 Junior BC Milano

DF OVER 50

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 GRIESBAUER, Renate 03.10.1959 ASSV Brixen VB
 KLOTZNER, Resi 01.06.1960 Sportclub Meran
2 CRIVELLARO, Liliana 18.05.1956 Volalto BC Ossona
STEFFANONI, Alessandra 04.03.1958 Volalto BC Ossona

3 PLUNGER, Jolanda 04.06.1951 ASSV Brixen VB
SPISS, Ilse 08.03.1949 ASV Mals Badminton

4 DONISELLI, Francesca 04.04.1957 Volalto BC Ossona
SGARELLA, Maria Luisa 18.03.1959 Volalto BC Ossona



DF OVER 55

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 PLUNGER, Jolanda 04.06.1951 ASSV Brixen VB
 SPISS, Ilse 08.03.1949 ASV Mals Badminton



DX OVER 35

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 HOLZER, Kurt 19.05.1973 ASV Mals Badminton
 MUR, Marialuise 07.07.1972 ASV Mals Badminton
2 BALLARINI, Marco 31.08.1972 ASD Bracciano Badminton
CASULA, Antonella 12.07.1969 Pol. Freetime Club Nuoro

3 SPERA, Giovanni 23.09.1973 ASD Mediterranea
TORCHIO, Maria 13.03.1971 ASD Bracciano Badminton
   

NP CORSINI, Gilberto-Assente 19.07.1960 Badm.&Croq. Club Lecco
SIMONELLI, Fabiana 01.08.1972 SS Lazio Badminton

NP FUDA, Maurizio 16.12.1957 Roma XII
BERARDI, Veronica-Assente 08.02.1971 Roma XII

NP MORTEN, Sorensen-Assente 28.12.1974 Badm.&Croq. Club Lecco
NUI, Pattaneeporn-Assente 23.09.1975 Badm.&Croq. Club Lecco

DX OVER 40

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 ZHOU, You 23.10.1969 Acqui Badminton
 NISTA, Claudia 31.12.1966 ASV Mals Badminton
2 SALUTT, Kurt 14.09.1969 Sportclub Meran
ZERZER, Sabine 27.11.1966 ASV Mals Badminton

3 KOELLEMANN, Manfred 26.10.1963 ASV Mals Badminton
HOHENEGGER, Michaela 09.11.1969 ASV Mals Badminton
CASALES, Emanuele 10.02.1967 ASD Battiati Poona Club
DE SIMONE, Consiglia 19.04.1967 BC Santagata Napoli

5 THOMASER, Bernhard 20.10.1970 ASSV Brixen VB
AMBACH, Dorothea 29.04.1970 SV Kaltern
CIMINI, Silvano 09.12.1961 ASD Bracciano Badminton
CENCI, Paola 01.06.1969 ASD Bracciano Badminton
CORDONE, Pierluigi 12.01.1970 SM 1981 BC
REALGAR, Aurelia 09.10.1966 SM 1981 BC
DORFMANN, Joachim 06.12.1968 ASSV Brixen VB
AMBACH, Margareth 22.06.1966 SV Kaltern

9 ROBUSTELLI, Giacomo 30.01.1970 Badm.&Croq. Club Lecco
GARGANO, Sandra 30.08.1968 15Zero Sportsteam ASD
   

NP BIANCHI, Luciano-Assente SM 1981 BC
CATANI, Monica 12.04.1966 ASD Bracciano Badminton

NP PAGLIACCIA, Gianfranco-Assente 16.09.1967 SM 1981 BC
DJURANOVA, Tamara 25.05.1969 SM 1981 BC

DX OVER 45

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 SIGMUND, Helmuth 23.07.1961 ASSV Brixen VB
 KIESER, Helga 29.12.1958 SV Kaltern



2 DE MARCH, Stefan 28.05.1963 ASV Mals Badminton
POLIN, Ulrike 26.02.1963 ASV Mals Badminton

3 PASSADOR, Denis 23.07.1962 Gandhi Badminton
PACCHIONI, Chiara 16.02.1961 Junior BC Milano
MAIR, Hannes 09.02.1965 ASV Mals Badminton
PEER, Maria 21.07.1963 ASV Mals Badminton

5 RINALDO, Maurizio 27.05.1957 Badm.&Croq. Club Lecco
MODESTINI, Alessandra 12.10.1964 Badm.&Croq. Club Lecco
TROEGER, Juergen 20.01.1961 Sportclub Meran
FLORIAN, Evi 08.11.1965 SV Kaltern
ARMATI, Maurizio 26.02.1962 Badm. Kimera Arezzo
PICCHI, Alessandra 19.11.1962 BC Maremma Grosseto
COCIMANO, Domenico Orazio 07.04.1959 ASD Bad. Castel Di Iudica
SORACE, Lucia Giovanna 01.02.1961 Battiati Poona Club
   

NP MERIGO, Massimo 06.10.1956 Gr. Sport Alternativi Chiari
CASTALDO, Rosita-Assente Df 02.06.1965 Gr. Sport Alternativi Chiari

DX OVER 50

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 PARDATSCHER, Willram 24.12.1958 Sportclub Meran
 KLOTZNER, Resi 01.06.1960 Sportclub Meran
2 DEJACO, Christof 17.01.1952 ASSV Brixen VB
GRIESBAUER, Renate 03.10.1959 ASSV Brixen VB

3 PLATTER, Heinrich 06.10.1958 ASV Mals Badminton
DONISELLI, Francesca 04.04.1957 Volalto BC Ossona
FAVA, Roberto 30.04.1952 Volalto BC Ossona
SGARELLA, Maria Luisa 18.03.1959 Volalto BC Ossona

5 BUSONERO, Mario 22.11.1960 BC Maremma Grosseto
CRIVELLARO, Liliana 18.05.1956 Volalto BC Ossona
   

NP ROTTA, Nicola-Assente 27.09.1960 Polisp. Caselle VR
STEFFANONI, Alessandra 04.03.1958 Volalto BC Ossona

DX OVER 55

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 MATTAVELLI, Roberto 14.01.1955 BC Daneda Sondrio
 VOLONTè, Anna Maria 22.11.1953 BC Daneda Sondrio
2 WALLNOEFER, Martin 06.03.1948 ASV Prad Raiffeisen
SPISS, Ilse 08.03.1949 ASV Mals Badminton

3 DEJACO, Elmar 21.12.1946 ASSV Brixen VB
PLUNGER, Jolanda 04.06.1951 ASSV Brixen VB

DX OVER 60

class cognome e nome data nascita ASA
1 WALLNOEFER, Martin 06.03.1948 ASV Prad Raiffeisen
 SPISS, Ilse 08.03.1949 ASV Mals Badminton


